
AINTREE CIRCUIT CLUB

 
AUTUMN RACE MEETING

AINTREE

Saturday, 12th September, 1964

First Race 2-00 p.m.

 

Official Programme—OneShilling



 

 

This Race Meeting is governed by the General Competition Rules
of the Royal Automobile Club, the Standing Supplementary
Regulations of the R.A.C. and additional supplementary regula-
tions and instructions issued by the Organisers.

R.A.C. Permit No. RS/1046
 

The awards will be as follows:—
In all classes except B, cash awards will be—first £10, second £6, third

£3 and fourth £1.
In Class B, cash awards will be—first £10, second £7 and third £5.
In addition, aggregate awards will be made to Aintree Circuit Club

members based on results of both Spring and Autumn Meetings ofthe
Club as follows:

(1) Peco Trophy—Class B
(2) Murphie Trophy—Sports Cars.
(3) Gillie Tyrer Trophy—Gran Turismo Cars.
(4) William Holmes Trophy—Fastest Lap of the Season.

Other Trophies to be awarded to Aintree Circuit Members:
GRAHAM PEACOCK TROPHY

AUTUMN TROPHY
WIRRAL TANKARD TROPHY

In every race prizes will be awarded to First, Second, Third and
Fourth (except Class B) subject to there being minimum entries in each
race as follows:—

First Prize minimum entry — 4
Second Prize minimum entry — 6
Third Prize minimum entry — 8
Fourth Prize minimum entry — 10

AINTREE CLUB CIRCUIT LAP RECORDS
Record for the Circuit: :

H.C. Taylor (Lotus Nineteen-Climax), 1 min. 4:2 sec., 91-96 m.p.h. (Aintree Trophy
Meeting, August, 1961).
W. Bradley (Formula Junior Cooper Ford Mk. IID, 1 min. 4-2 sec., 91:96 m.p.h.

(Aintree Trophy Meeting, August, 1962).

Sports Car Class Records:
A Over8000 c.c.:
B Exceeding 5000 c.c. and up to 8000 c.c.: C. K. W. Schellenburg (Bentley), 1 min.

20 sec., 73-80 m.p.h.
CcBea c.c. and up to 5000 c.c.: J. Bekaert (Lister-Jaguar), 1 min. 8-4 sec.,

+32 mp.h.
D Exceeding 2000 c.c. and up to 3000 c.c.: G. Pitt (Cooper Monaco-Ferrari), 1 min.

4-8 sec., 91-11 m.p.h.
E Exceeding 1500 c.c. and up to 2000 c.c.: H. C. Taylor (Lotus Nineteen-Climax),

1 min. 4-2 sec., 91:96 m.p-h.
F Exceeding 1100 c.c. and up to 1500 c.c.: Hon E. G. Greenall (Lotus-Climax), 1 min.

90 sec., 85:56 mp.h.
Goe 750 c.c. and up to 1100 c.c.: R. Bloor (Lotus 23), 1 min. 7:4 sec., 87:60

m.p.h. : :
HExceeding 500 c.c. and up to 750 c.c.:
I Exceeding 350 c.c. and up to 500 c.c.:
af oe 250 c.c. and up to 350 c.c.: R. Smith (Berkeley), 1 min. 48 sec., 54:67

m.p.h.
Formula Junior Racing Car Record:

W.Bradley (Formula Junior Cooper Ford Mk. III), 1 min. 4-2 sec., 91:96 m.p.h,
(Aintree Trophy Meeting, August, 1962).

 

NOTICES

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk andit is
a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promoters and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from any liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or

damage to your property howsoever caused.

PROGRAMME COPYRIGHT

All literary matter in this Programme,includingthelist of competitors

and their racing numbers, is copyright, and any person found making

illegal use thereof will be prosecuted.

The Club accepts entries and drivers’ nominations in good faith and

every effort is made to adhere to the printed programme. The Club,

however, cannot accept responsibility for the failure of any driver to

appear.

Although every endeavour is made to avoid inaccuracies in the

description of competing cars, the Club accepts no responsibility for

any that may occur.

The Club reserves the right to postpone, abandon, or cancel the

meeting or any part thereof.

DOGS—In theinterests of safety, Dogs and other animals are not

admitted to the course.

AWARDS—In each race awards will be made to the First place

(minimum entry of 4) Second place (minimum entry of 6) Third place

(minimum entry of8).

INTERNATIONAL FLAG SIGNALS

Red: Signal forcomplete and immediate Blue (Steady): Another competitor is

stop. following you very closely.

Yellow (Waved): Great danger, be pre-
pared to stop. White: An ambulance orservice car is on

the circuit.
Yellow (Steady): Take care, danger.

Yellow with Vertical Red Stripes: Take

care, oil has been spilled somewhere on

the road.

Black (with Competitor’s Number): Signal

for the competitor to stop on the next

lap.

Blue (Waved): Another competitor is Black and White Chequered: Signal for

trying to ovettake you. the winner and endof the race.

THE UNION JACKwill be used to start the races.
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards:

H. H. Srnciair, Esa., W. L. CocKBAIN, Esa., D. LEHANE, Esa.
(Representing the R.A.C.)

Judges:
J. C. BIDWELL-TOPHAM, Esq. Ey K. Lunpb, Eso.

Timekeepers:
H. TURNER, Esq., L. A. CRANSHAW, Esq., S. DEL BANCO, Eso.

Scrutineers:

E. M. Bioor, Esqa., R. RicHarps, EsqQ., J. SHANKLAND, EsQ.,
A. SPENCER, Esq.

Chief Observer: S. J. BURTON, Esa.

Deputy Chief Observer: K. GEAREY, Esa.

Chief Marshal: E. A. Hooks, Esa.

Clerk of the Course: W. R. ARGUMENT, Esa,

Chief Medical Officer: Dr. H. HUGHES

ChiefPaddock Marshal: R. CANTOR, Esa.

Observers, Marshals and Assistants:
Members of B.A.R.C., B:M.R.M.C., A.T.M., M.C., R-R.M.C. and

‘i: Ae
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FIRST AID SERVICES AND AMBULANCES

St. JoHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE

FIRE PRECAUTIONS

L. & G. Fire APPLIANCE Co. LTD.

INFORMATION BULLETINS

GESTETNER, LTD.

PUBLIC ADDRESS

COLIN WILD, Esq.

JOINT SECRETARIES OF THE MEETING

R. Mawpsey, Esa. & K. WRIGHT, Esq.

CATERING SERVICE

House OF LATHOM

BREAKDOWN EQUIPMENT

Messrs. J. BLAKE & Co. Ltp. & MAGHULL MoTOR Co.) Ure,

CARAVANS

SUPPLIED BY

LIVERPOOL CARAVAN Co. LTD.
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Entrant and Driver

1—E.Labinson (Edinburgh)
(Dvr.: D. Dicki

2—Team Forspeed (Huddersfield)
n)

(Dvr.: E. J. B. Mitchell)
3—Ashley Smithy Garage (Alt-

rincham)
(Dvr.: Miss N. Goodwin)

4—Curtis Smith Racing Team
(Dvr.: R. H. Smith (Formby)

s (Prestwich) ..5—D.B. R.Willar:
6—M. McCombe(Maghull)

7—N.Foulds (Fleetwood)
8—B.Jones (Salop)
9—A.K.Poole (Solihull)
10—R.Kirkman (OIdham)
11—B.Classick (Prestwich)
12—R.Vincent (Wigan)

14—Aintree Racing Team (Liver.
pool) .

(Dvr.: J. Te Charnock)»
15—Aintree Racing Team (Orms-

kirk)

(Dvr.: J. Scott-Davicn
16—D.C.Forbes (Blairgowrie)
17—F. W.Smith (Settle)

18—J. G. Lawrenson (Liverpool)
19—Team Venture ( Holbrook)

(Dyr.: P. R. Dickenson)
20—J. E. Hutchinson (Liverpool)
21—D. J. V. Lewis (London)
22—Staffs Racing peneebio)

(Staffs)
(Dyr.: P. Brown).

23—Ashley Smithy Garageane
rincham)

(Dvr.: D. A. T. R
24—Ashley Smithy Garage Me

rincham)

Rees)

(Dvr.: Miss N. Goodwin)
25—H.E. O’Brien (Melling)
26—A. Lambe (Southport)..
27—G.Pitt (Stockport)

28—J. A. Lepp (Hale)

29—E. E. Turner (Bebington)
30—P. R. Hutchings (Manchester)
31—J. Nugent (Manchester)
32—M.J. Forshaw (

33—Equipe Vertrou

Waterloo)

ge (Erdington)
(Dvr.: P. Bason)

34—G.Hunt(Altrincham)
35—J. L. White (Rotherham)
36—Team nove (London). .

(Dvr.: R. Sadler)

Car

Austin Cooper ‘S’

Ford Anglia

Mini Cooper

Ford Cortina Lotus

Ford Anglia

A/H 3000 ..
M.G. Midget

A/H 100/6
A/H Sprite
A/H 100/6
Daimler SP 250
Austin Cooper

Lotus 23

Lotus 23B ..

Lotus /Elan

Lotus 7

Lotus S7is 34
Elva Mk. VI

Botas:S7 2;
DRW Mk.II

Lotus 238.

Lotus 7

<- Lots 7

Brabham BT/8
Lotus $7

Lotus’23B *.

Lotus /Elan

Elva Mk:IT

Lotus 7 oe

Lotus 23B ..

Lotus S7

-Lotus 7

Special

» Whico/Austin

Septo Mk. 2A

CC.

1275

1600

1370

1594

1340

2916

950

2660

997

2660

2548
1071

1098

1594

1588
997

1497

1148

1498

997

1098

1100

997

1991

1340

1600 *

1594

1098

997.

1600

1340

1098

750

750

=) 750

Colour Events
Entered

Red/Black 1

Blue/White 1

Orange/
black

White =
e

Blue/Red

Blue

Red

White
Blue

Blue/Gold
Green

Red S
o
e
e
e
e

e
a
e w
v

Red/Yellow 2&5

Yellow 2&5

Blue 2
Yellow /

Black 2 & 4
Red 2
Yellow ak 5

Red/Yellow 2&5
— 2&4

Red 2

Orange /
Green 2

Orange /
Black 2 & 4

Blue 2&5
Red/Silver 2

Yellow 2

Blue 2&9
Green 2&5
Bronze/Alloy2 & 4

Green 2

Red/Alloy 2&5
Green/Red 2

Red 3

White 3
Yellow 3

a
i

a
e
aN
a
n
7

n
e

I
N
R

o
s
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LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued.

“37D. Berry (Colwyn Bay)

38—J. Leah (Leamington) ..
39—D.A. White (Fillongley)

40—T. Hegarty (Sheffield) ..
41—P.Loftus (Stretford)

42—B. Smith (Fallowfield)

43—H.L. Bloor (Cheshire)

44—R.Bradbury(Stafford)

45—D. Rawson(Stockport)

46—D.Hollister (Reading). .

47—J. Brooks (Cheshire)

48—A. L. Gorsuch (London)

49—J. F. Yardley (Warwick)

50—J. Ward (Warwick) .

51—J. T. Dobson (Oxford)

52—M.Reynolds(Leicester)

53—P. W. Duffy (Salford) ..

54—Kenwood Racing Team
(Sheffield) ..

(Dvr.: T. Shaw)

55—Equipe Nasty (Birmingham) ..
Dve.: 1. J. Gait)

56—M.Riley (Middlesex) ..
(Dvr.: T. King)

57—A.Taylor (Coventry) .
58—Team Halton Motor Racing

(Staffs)
(Dy Hargreaves)

59—Cyril Lyford (Notts)
(Dvr.: N. Ashton)

60—J. Holland (Cheshire) ..

61—A.Pickering (Chester). .

62—Cheshire Racing Team
(Timperley)

(Dvr.: M. Ward)

63—P. Kelly (Kirkby)

64—Lomas Sports & Racing Car
Co. (Cheadle)

(Dyr.: W. F. Needham)
65—Dr. I. R. Entwistle (Thingwall)

(Dvr.: A. Minshaw)

66—Entwistle—Walker (Bolton)
(Dvr.: G. Pitt)

67—D. H. W. Howe(Taplow)

68—D. Goodwin (Kettering)

69—E.R.Peters (Chiswick)

70—L. J. Osborne (London)

71—Longbacon Eng. Ltd.ae
pool) ..

(DVL: TE: Saville)

Entrant and Driver Car

Austin Special

Austin Special
Impala

Cowley

Austin Special

Austin Special

Lewis Mk.II

Austin Special

Austin Sports

Austin Special

JB 750

Nova Sports

Austin Special

Austin Special

Yetti Mk. III

Austin Special

Austin Special

Dante Austin

Austin Special

Juno

Lotus 7

Dison 634

U2

U2

Rejo

WRAMk.II

Jaguar D

Lomas D

Sabre Mk. VI

Lotus 19

DHD

Lotus 7F

Viriod

Lotus 7

Mini-Cooper

c.C.

750

750

750

TAT

747

747

750

TAT

750

750

750

750

747

748

750
750

750

750

750

1V72

9977.

1172

Lie

1i72

997

997

3442

1172
s/c

2553

2500

1172

1172

1172,
1172

997

Events
Entered

Blue/Yellow 3

Blue/Black 3

Green 3

Silver 3

Red 3

Silver 3

2

3

3

3

Colour

Black /Red

Blue

Silver

Aluminium

Aluminium /
Blue

Silver

Silver

Red

Blue

Black

Green /
Aluminium 3

W
W
W

W
w
w

Blue 3

Silver 3

Blue

Grey /Blue

B
e
e
S

Red

Green 6&4

Green /
Aluminium 4

Blue 4

Blue 5

Red 5

Blue 91805

Gold/White 5

Yellow/
Purple 6

Cream /
Black 6

Blue 6

Blue 6

Black a



LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued.

No. Entrant and Driver Car

72—R. Smith (Bowness) Ltd.= See
ness) : .. Austin Cooper ‘S’

(Dvr.: R. G. Smith)

73—M.J. Buckland (Newcastle) .. Mini-Cooper‘S’

74—A.K.L. Fielding (Huddersfield) Austin-Cooper ‘S’..
(Dvr.: P. Sutcliffe)

75—T. R. Fetherstonhaugh (Cum-
berland)

76—F. Greenwood (Hudderstield)

77—J. Garrity (Cheadle)

78—J. Myerscough (Bolton)

79—J. M. Middlehurst & Sons er
Helens) ;

COVE Re Ts Middlehurst)

80—I. Bell (Derby) /

81—A.C. Goodfellow (Falkirk)

82—-Ashley Smithy Garage iiaonal
ham) “% Cooper FI...

(DvrDLA. T. Rees)

Austin Cooper

Morris-Cooper

Austin 1100

Cooper F.J.

83—J. Ogilvie-Hardy (Halesowen) Protect X ..

84—R.A.Breese (Stafford) Merlyn F3 ..

85—A. McMillan (Warrington) Lotus 20

86—M.J. Cowburn (Surrey)

87—E. Dawson (Elland)

88—S. N. Snowden (Carlisle)
(Dvr.: D. N. Snowden)

orgs 22) 5.

Merlyn Mk. VI

89—A.D.Bennett (Prestwich) Brabham F3

90—Equipe-Vertrouge (Erdington) Cooper FI
(Dvr.: K. W. Yeates)

91—H.Synowiec (Middleton) Jaguar E

92—C. B. Court (Wombourn) Lotus Elite

93—R. C. Cooke (Worcester) .. A/H Sebring

94 R. B. Beck (Sutton Coldfield) Jaguar E

95—BarryJoell (Sheffield) .. Lotus Elite

96—I. Turnbull (Liverpool) Lotus Elite

97—M.Hill (Liverpool) Lotus Elite

98—Team Forspeed (Huddersfield) AC Ace
(Dvr.: E. J. B. Mitchell)

99—A. Wontner (Halebarns) WRA
(Dvr.: J. Gray) '

100—G. A. Odley (Llandudno)

101—B. J. Hough (Wallasey)

102—-M.Bristow (Sheffield)

103—J. Mackie (Largs)

104—J. Newman (Blackburn)

105—J. Bouckley eg

106—P.Silverston Yigverdeal

Lotas 18 2.2.

Lotus Elite

Sunbeam Rapier

Ford Cortina Lotus

Cooper Mk.III

Lotus/Elan

107—R.Darlington (Erbistock) Lotus 21

108—A. R. Minshaw (Thingwall) Lotus VII ..

109—P. W.Wright Cooper

110—A.Rollinson Lotus 22

6

Austin-Cooper‘S’ . .

Austin-Cooper‘S’ . .

Morris-Cooper‘S’ ..

Anco-Monoposto ..

BFM Monoposto ..

cc.

1100

1071

1298

1275

1275
997

O97.

1275

1100
1098

1598

1500

1098

980

1172

1650

1098

998

1495

3781

1216

997
7000
1460

1220

1220
1971

1172

1172

1475

1216
1991
1594

1594

1588
1500

1340
1098

1650

Colour

Red

Black

Grey

Green /White

Red
Blue/White

Green /White

Red /Blue

Black /White

Green

White

Green

Blue /Orange

Blue

Red /White

Blue

Blue

Blue

Grey

White /
Bronze

Blue

Blue

Blue

White /
Silver

Blue

White

Green

Green

Orange

Red

Red

White

Maroon

White

Orange/

Orange

Blue

Events
Entered
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EVENT| 2.00 p.m.
SALOON CARS 10 Lap.

UP: TQ 22,000) <:c.

and MARQUE CARS

No. Entrant|Driver Car Gites Colour

1—E.Labinson et .- Austin Cooper ‘S’ 1275 Red/Black
(Dvr.: D. Dickin)

2—Team Forspeed .. Ford Anglia ve 1600 Blue/White

(Dvr.: E. J. B. Mitchell)

3—Ashley Smithy Garage .. Mini Cooper .. 1370 Orange/Black

(Dvr.: Miss N. Goodwin)

4—Curtis Smith Racing Team Ford Cortina Lotus 1594 White

(Dvr.: R. H. Smith

5—D.B. Willars Ford Anglia 1340 §=Blue/Red

6—M. McCombe A/H 3000 2916 Blue

7—N.Foulds i -- M.G. Midget 950 Red

8—B. Jones .. A/H 100z6 2660 White

9—A. K. Poole A/HSprite 997 ~=Blue

10—R.Kirkman A/H 100/6 2660 Blue/Gold

11—B.Classick Daimler SP250 2548 Green

12—R.Vincent Austin Cooper‘S’ 1071 Red

103—K. Mackie Sunbeam Rapier 1991 Red

104—J. Newman Ford Cortina Lotus 1594. White/Green

RESULT

TO e seis cade DAA. ees ebeunee Broo.ae PARENSe ehcs eae

Winners Speed... 63.8% maps. Fastest Lap: Car: No,200. 25 ates m.p.h.
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EVENT2 2.25 p.m.
SPORTS CARS 10 Laps

UP TO.-2,000' crc,

No. Entrant /Driver Car Cc Colour

14—Aintree Racing Team .. Lotus 23 1098  Red/ Yellow
(Dvr.: J. L. Charnock)

15—Aintree Racing Team .. Lotus 23B .. 1594

=

Yellow
(Dvr.: J. Scott-Davies)

16—D.C. Forbes Lotus Elan 1588 =©Blue

17—F. W. Smith Lotus VII .. 997 Yellow/ Black
18—J. G. Lawrenson Lotus S VII oo kao cued

19—Team Venture .. -. BLVA Mk VI oe (LL4S)  Yetow
(Dvr.: P. R. Dickinson)

20—J. E. Hutchinson Lotus S VII -- 1498 Red/ Yellow

21—D.J. Lewis DRW Mk.II os 997

22—Staffs Racing P’ship Lotusi23B) i; 1098 Red
(Dvr.: P. Brown)

23—Ashley Smithy Garage .. Lotus VII .. 1100 Orange/Green
(Dvr.: D. A. T. Rees)

24—Ashley Smithy Garage .. Lotus VII .. 997 Orange /Black
(Dvr.: Miss N. Goodwin)

25—H.E. O’Brien Brabham BT8 1991 Blue

26—A. Lambe Lotus S VII 1340 Red/Silver

27—G.Pitt Lotus 23B::. 1600 =Yellow

28—J. A. Lepp Lotus Elan 1594

=

Blue

29—E. E. Turner ELVA Mk.II 1098 Green

Reserves

30—P. R. Hutchings. . Lots: Vili: 997 Bronze/Ally
31—J. Nugent Lotus 2387... 1600 Green

32—M.J. Forshaw Lotus S VII 1340 =Red/Ally
33—Equipe Vertrouge Lotus Vib: 1098  Green/Red

(Dvr.: P. Bason)

108—A. R. Minshaw Lotus Vil... 1340

RESULT

TSt eV ehel as uc Bnd seers oko lke SIC eon ce as ae PUD Ee scare 5s ae

Winner’s Speed. ......... m.p.h:/Pastest: Bap: Gar No... 4...aem.p.h.
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EVENT3 2.50 p.m.
10 Laps

750 c.c. FORMULA

No. Entrant /Driver Car Ce. Colour

34—G. Hunt Special 750} Red:

35—J. L. White Whico Austin _ 750 White

36—Team Septo se Septo Mk. IIA 750 ~=Yellow
(Dvr.: R. Sadler)

37—D.Berry .. Austin Special 750  Blue/ Yellow

38—J. Leah .. Austin Special 750 Blue/Black

39—D. A. White Impala 750 Green

40—T. Hegarty Cowley 747 ‘Silver

41—P. Loftus Austin Special 747 Red

42—B. Smith .. Austin Special 747 ‘Silver

43—H.L.Bloor Lewis I 750 Black/Red
44—R.Bradbury Austin Special 747 Blue

45—D. Rawson Austin Sports 750 “Silver

46—D.Hollister Austin Special 750 Aluminium

47—J. Brooks.. J. B. 750 750  Aluminium|/
Blue

48—A. L. Gorsuch Nova Sports 750 Silver

49__J. F. Yardley Austin Special 747 ‘Silver

Reserves:

50—J. Ward . Austin Special 748 Red

51—J. T. Dobson Yetti Mk.III 750 Blue

52—M.Reynolds Austin Special 750 ~=Black

53—P. W. Duffy Austin Special 750  Green/
Aluminium

54—Kenwood Racing Dante Austin 750 Blue
(Dyr.: T. Shaw)

55—Equipe Nasty 1.. Austin Special 750 Silver
(Dyr.: I. J. Gill) of

RESULT

Lhe. as Oe eee cou ath STA gise es sees Ath: . sete ss

Winner’s Speed.......... m.p-h:) Pastest: Lap: Car No....... atvairs m.p.h.
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EVENT 4 3.15 p.m.
SPORTS CARS 10 Laps

UP TO 1,000: ec.

and 1,172 cc. FORMULA

No. Entrant |Driver Car Cc: Colour

17—F.W.Smith a pe OLUS NyLL 997 Yellow/Black

56—M.Riley .. bis JUNO 1172
(Dvr.: T. King)

21—D.J. Lewis DRW Mk.II 997

57—A.Taylor Lotus-Vit'. 997 Blue

58—Halton Motor Racing .. Dison 634 .. 1172 ~=Grey/Blue

(Dvyr.: T. F. Hargreaves)

24—Ashley Smithy Garage .. Lotus VII .. 997  Orange/|Black
(Dvr.: Miss N. Goodwin)

59—C.Lyford a U2 1172: oRed
(Dvr.: N. Ashton

9—A. K. Poole A/H Sprite 997 Blue

60—J. Holland Ug 1172. Green

30—P. R. Hutchings Lotus VII .. 997 Bronze/
Aluminium

61—A.Pickering REJO 997  Green/
Aluminium

62—Cheshire Racing Team .. WRA Mk.II 997 =Blue
(Dvr.: M. Ward)

99—A.R. Wontner .. WRA 1172 Green

(Withdrawn)
(Dvr. /Entrant: J. Gray)

RESULT

TSEce Mian ae ONG rye eee Se SECs Ses w cae eee AUN oe ee ee

Wrinners Speed. i.e ae: m.p.hi Fastest Bap?.Car No.i:.... atvies: m.p.h.
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EVENT 5 3.40 p.m.
SPORTS CARS 10 Laps

Unlimited Capacity

No. Entrant |Driver Car ees Colour

14—Aintree Racing Team .. Lotus 23 1098 Red/ Yellow
(Dvr.: J. L. Charnock)

15—Aintree Racing Team .. Lotus 23B .. 1594 Yellow
(Dvr.: J. Scott-Davies)

63—P. Kelly .. Jaguar ‘D’ 3442 =Blue

19—Team Venture .. .. ELVA Mk.VI 1148 Yellow
(Dvr.: P. R. Dickinson)

20—J. E. Hutchinson Lotus S VII 1498  Red/ Yellow

64—LomasSP. & Racing Co. Lomas D 1172. Red
(Dvr.: W. F. Needham)

65—Dr. I. R. Entwistle +e DAOLS SLX 2553 Blue
(Dvr.: A. R. Minshaw)

66—Entwistle & Walker Lotus 19 2500 Gold/White
(Dvr.: G. Pitt)

25—H.E. O’Brien Brabham BT8 1991 Blue

10—R.Kirkman ie A-H 1008 2660 Blue/Gold
(Dvr.: G. S. Masters)

92—E. E. Turner ELVA Mk.II 1098 Green

33—Equipe Vertrouge Lotus Vil}. 1098  Green/Red
(Dvr.: K. W. Yeates)

32—M.J. Forshaw Lotus S VII 1340  Red/
Aluminium

108—A. R. Minshaw Lotus.Vvit2.: 1340

RESULT

TSB Se her Bnd ss bess ses eels BEGG Esc ed eee AUD neyo ees

Winner's Speed. 2... 5. m.p.hi Fastest Lap: Car No....... aban 4% m.p.h.
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EVENT 6 4.05 p.m.
10 Laps

1,172 cc. FORMULA

No. Entrant |Driver Car Cre, Colour

67—D. H. W. Howe D.H.D. 1172.

~~

Yellow/
Purple

56—M.Riley .. JUNO 1172

68—D. Goodwin Lotus VII F 1172. Cream/Black

58—Halton Racing Team Dison 634 . 1172

=

Grey/Blue

(Dyr.: M. C. Newton-Hogall)

69—E.R.Peters Viriod 1192" Blue

59—C. Lyford Squeg U.2 1172 =Red

70—L. J. Osborne Lotus VII .. 1172 Blue

60—J. Holland 2 1172 Green

99—A.R. Wontner .. W.R.A. 1172. Green
(Withdrawn)

(Dvr.: Entrant /J. Gray)

RESULT

Tseae Aa 2d eo ee ae BSTre he byes Atheeee

Winner's Speeds... sue:m.p-h; Fastest izap: CarNo:..... abe) a es
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EVENT 7 4.30 p.m.
SALOON CARS 10 Laps

UP TO 1,300 c.c.
No. Entrant |Driver Car Cx Colour

71—Longbacon Eng.Ltd. Mini-Cooper 997 Black
(Dvr.: T. Saville)

12—R.Smith (Bowness) Ltd. Austin Cooper‘S’ 1100 Red
(Dvr.: R. G. Smith)

73—M.J. Buckland Morris Cooper‘S’ 1071 Black

74—A. K.L. Fielding Austin Cooper ‘S’ 1298 Grey
(Dvr.: P. Sutcliffe)

1—E.A. Labinson Austin Cooper Se 1275

=

=Red/Black

75—T. R. Fetherstonhaugh Austin Cooper ‘S’ 1275 Green/White

12—R.Vincent By Austin Cooper ‘S’ 1071

=

Red
(Dvr.: A. King)

76—F. Greenwood Austin Cooper‘S’ 1275. Red

77—J. Garrity Austin Cooper 997 Blue/White

78—J. Myerscough Morris Cooper 997 Green/White

79—J. Middlehurst & Sons __ oe,
Tetdese cy. rh .. Morris Cooper‘S’ 1275 Red/Blue

(Dvr.: P. T. Middlehurst) _

80—I. Bell Austin ‘1100’ - : - 1100

RESULT

ts aa, PUG a Wee: Sta ae is oe oe eae es Siro

-Winner’s Speed..... Aas m.p.h...Fastest Lap: Car No....... Bb. 53 m.p-h.



EVENT 8 4.55 p.m.
10 Laps

SINGLE SEAT F. LIBRE

No. Entrant /Driver Car ex. Colour

81—A.C. Goodfellow Cooper F.J. 1098 Black/White

82—Ashley Smithy Garage .. CooperF.1 1598 Green

(Dvr.: D. A. T. Rees)

83—J. Ogilvie-Hardy Project X 1500 White

84—R.A. Breese Merlyn F.3. 1098 Green

85—A. McMillan Lotus 20 980 Blue/Orange

86é—M.J. Cowburn Anco Monoposto .. 1172” “Blue

87—E. Dawson Lotus 22 1650 Red/White

8&€—S. N. Snowdon .. .. Merlyn Mk. V 1098 =Yellow

(Dvr.: D. N. Snowdon)

89—A.D.Bennett Brabham F.3 998 Blue

90—Equipe Vertrouge Cooper F.l... 1495 Blue

(Dvr.: K. W. Yeates)

100—G.A. Bodley B.F.M. (Monoposto) 1172 Green

101—B.J. Hough Lotus 18 1475 Orange

105—J. Bouckley Cooper Mk.III 1594. Maroon

107—R.Darlington Lotus 21 1500 Orange/Blue

109—P. W. Wright Cooper 1098 Orange

110—A.Rollinson Lotus 22 1650

RESULT

DGC, Vice ae teePONG cabs Gog ee oy BEG isis ae ores Ath bog sae eee

Winner’s Speed... .. £07. myp.h. Fastest. Lap: Car No...... vated. ...mp.b.
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EVENT 9 5.20 p.m.
10 Laps

GRAN TOURISMO CARS

No. Entrant |Driver Car oc Colour

6—M. McCombe A/H 3000 2916 Blue

91—H.. Synowiec Jaguar ‘E’ .. 3781 Grey

9$2—C. B. Court Lotus Elite 1216 ~=White/
Bronze

93—R. C. Cook A/H Sebring Sp. .. 997

=

Blue

7—N.Foulds M.G. Midget 950 Red

94—R. Beck .. Jaguar ‘E’ 7000 Blue

65—Dr. I. R. Entwistle Sabre Six 2553 Blue

(Dvr.: A. R. Minshaw)

95—B.Joell Lotus Elite 1460 Blue

28. J. A. Lepp Lotus Elan 1594 Blue

96—I. Turnbull LotusElite 1220. ~=White /Silver

97.—M Hill Lotus Elite 1220 Blue

98—Team Forspeed ReteCae 1971 White

(Dvr.: E. J. B. Mitchell) ;

102—M.Bristow Lotus Elite 1216 Red

106—P.Silverston Lotus Elan 1558 White

RESULT

Ist G5 {is ie ge POEs We cal et Se se Gh RE RE SHB) elie. Bey sess

Winner’s Speed....... <..7m.p.h. Fastest; Lap: Car No..,...4 Bbc ex. m.p.h.
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Aintree Club Circuit
Speed Table

One lap=1.64 miles

 

 

LAP TimME| SPEED LAP TIME| SPEED LAP TIME| SPEED |LApP TIME| SPEED

M. S. M.P.H. M. S. M.P.H. M. S. M.P.H. M. S. M.P.H.

1 00 98.40 1 09 85.56 Pots 15.69 127 67.86
a2, 98.07 a2 85.32 ae 75:50 2 67.71

4 9775 4 85.07 4 13.30 4 67.55

6 97.43 6 84.83 6 TAL 6 67.40
8 97.10 8 84.58 8 74.92 8 67.24

1 Ol 96.79 1 10 84.34 19 74.73 1 28 67.09

2 96.47 2 84.10 2: 74.54 ps 66.94

4 96.16 4 83.86 4 74.36 4 66.79

6 95.84 6 83.39 6 74.17 6 66.64

8 95.53 8 83.63 8 73.98 8 66.49

102 95.22 eT 83.15 1 20 73.80 1 29 66.34

a 94.92 4 82.92 A 73.61 2 66.19

4 94.62 4 82.69 4 73.43 4 66.04

6 94.31 6 82.46 6 13.25 6 65.89

8 94.01 8 82.23 8 73.07 8 65.74

1 03 94.71 1332 82.00 12) 72.89 T30 65.60

2 93.42 ae 81.77 2 W204 “2 65.45

4 93.12 4 81.55 4 12.53 4 65.31

6 92.83 6 81.32 6 72:39 6 65.16

8 92.54 8 81.60° 8 12:48 8 65.02

1 04 92.25 113 80.88 122 72.00 131 64.88

Me 91.96 Zz 80.66 2 Tle eo) 64.74

4 91.68 4 80.43 4 71.65 4 64.59

6 91.39 6 80.22 6 71.48 6 64.45

8 91.11 8 80.00 8 71.30 8 64.31

1 05 90.83 1 14 79.78 V3 Tt3 132 64.17

es 90.55 Wr. 79.57 ae 70.96 z 64.03

4 90.28 4 79.35 4 70.79 4 63.90

6 90.00 6 79.14 6 70.62 6 63.76

8 89.73 8 78.93 8 70.45 8 63.62

1 06 89.45 115 78.72 1 24 70.28 $33 63.48

eZ 89.18 Bd 78.51 2 70.12 a 63.35

4 88.92 4 78.30 4 69.95 4 63.21

6 88.65 6 78.09 6 69.79 6 63.08

8 88.37 0 77.89 8 69.62 8 62.94

1 07 88.12 1 16 77.68 125 69.46 1 34) G2

2 87.86 2 77.48 2 69.29 i 62.67

4 87.60 4 77.28 4 69.13 4 62.54

6 87.34 6 77.07 6 68.97 6 62.41

8 87.08 8 76.87 8 68.81 38 62.28

1 08 86.82 vay, 76.67 1:26 68.65 1 35 62.15

ze 86.57 2 16.48 2 68.49 ae 62.02

4 86.32 4 76.28. 4 68.33 4 61.89

6 86.08 6 76.08 6 68.17 6 61.76

8 85.81 8 75.89 8 68.02 8 61.63
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AINTREE
MOTOR RACING

sme CLUB CIRCUITENCLOSURE LENGTH 1:64 MILEScottor®CAR PARK
a       

The Club meets every Tuesday and holds circuit practices during
the Summer months and social evenings in the Winter. Race
Meetings are held each year in May and September. ‘
The Club welcomes new members. The Entrance Fee is £1 1s.,
and the Yearly Subscription is £3 10s.

Further details can be obtained from:

Hon.Sec.: M. McCombe,
1 Marc Avenue,

Melling, Maghull. Tel. KIRkby 2060.



Use this space for Lap Scoring and Notes 

Printed by Charles Birchall & Sons Ltd., Liverpool


